The Corporation of the City of Kenora

By Law Number 157 - 2024

A By-law to amend By-Law Number 38-2024 being a By-law to Regulate Traffic and Parking in the City of Kenora

Whereas the Council of the City of Kenora adopted By-law Number 38-2024 on the 19th day of November, 2024; and

Whereas it is deemed necessary to amend the By-law to accommodate changing requirements;

Now therefore be it resolved that the Council of the City of Kenora enacts as follows:-

1. That that Schedule "L" Accessible Parking on Municipal or Private Property Regulation By-law Number 38-2024, be amended as follows:-

Schedule "L" – Accessible Parking Spaces on Municipal or Private Property

Remove:

ESTABLISHMENT	#SPACES	
Moncrief Construction Sports Centre	18 Mike Richards Way	7

Schedule "L" – Accessible Parking Spaces on Municipal or Private Property

ADD:

ESTABLISHMENT	STREET/ADDRESS/LOCATION	#SPACES
Moncrief Construction Sports Centre	18 Mike Richards Way	19

Schedule "L" – Accessible Parking Spaces on Municipal or Private Property ADD:

ESTABLISHMENT	STREET/ADDRESS/LOCATION	#SPACES
McLeod Park	Lakeview Drive	2

Schedule "L" - Accessible Parking Spaces on Municipal or Private Property

ADD:

ESTABLISHMENT	STREET/ADDRESS/LOCATION	#SPACES
Norman Park	35 Minnesota Street	2

2. That that Schedule "B" No Parking Tow Away Zone Regulation By-law Number 38-2024, be amended as follows:-

Schedule "B" - No Parking Tow Away Zone

Remove:

STREET/HIGHWAY	LOCATION	SIDE	TIME
Robertson Street	From 65 m south of Seventh St S to Ninth St S	East	Anytime

ADD:

STREET/HIGHWAY	LOCATION	SIDE	TIME
Robertson Street	From Guelph St to Ninth St S	East	Anytime

3. That this By-law shall take effect and come into force upon third and final reading.

By-law read a First & Second Time this 19th day of November, 2024

By-law read a Third & Final Time this 19th day of November, 2024

The Corporation of the City of Kenora:-

Lindsay	Koch,	Deputy	/ Mayor

Heather Pihulak, City Clerk